
RO/De I h i- N o rth/G AD I 2024-25 I 29 Dated:07.05.2024

RT NOTICE T DER

Central Bank of tndia, Regional office Delhi-North invites sealed tenders for suitable premises on

long term lease basis for carpet floor area of 1200-1800 sq ft (+/-15%) for Wave city Ghaziabad

branch and 1000-1500 sq ft for Greater Noida (west) branch /office premises from interested

Owners / power of Attorney holders of premises in and around Wave City Ghaziabad and Greater

Noida (west) locality preferably on the ground floor with proper front entry to the premises and

with all facilities including 15 to 25 KVA power connection and parkinB.

The Technical Bid and Financial Bid Formats can be downloaded from Bank's website

www.centra lba n kofindia.co.in. The formats are atso available at our Regional Office and can be

collected d u ring office hours.

The minimum criteria for preq ua lificatio n will be as under:

a. The Applicant(s) should be the bonafide owner(s) or Power of Attorney Holder(s) of the premises;

b. The Applicant(s) should be an lncome Tax assessee(s) with PAN No. and its Tax returns must be

up-to-date.

c. The building should be constructed as per the sanctioned/approved Plan of the competent

development Authority. The building should be well maintained and not older than 20 years

d. The Premises should be situated in Bood residentia l/commercia I locality preferably on ground

floor/1st floor with proper accessibility and provision for dedicated parkinE.

e. The building should be free from special hazards like fire, waterlogging, flood etc.

f. Supply of adequate potable water round the clock should be available at the premises and

appropriate a pprova ls/sa nctio ns from the local municipalauthorities should be in hand.

g. The landlord should clear all the dues and other statutory obligations of Municipality, Corporation

as well as of revenue authorities.

h. The occupancy certificate of the premises (in case of Apartments) from the local authorities

should be available for leasing the premises.

i. The landlord should be in a position to give vacant procession of the premises immediately after

carrying out necessary changes/alterations as required by the Bank.

1. Method of submitting Tenders: Tenders should be submitted only in sealed covers,

Tender covers will have three parts.

First cover - Technical Bid cover - This cover should contain part I of application duly filled

and signed by the bidder/s in all pages, along with necessary enclosures The cover should

be closed and sealed and super scribed as "Technical bid (as per Annexure A) for Wave City

Ghaziabad oR Greater Noida (West) branch /office premises" (as the case may be) and

should also contain the name and address of the bidder/s on the cover'

\,-



second cover - Financiar Bid cover - This cover shourd contain part , of the apprication dury
;hould be closed and seared and super scribed

City Ghaziabad OR Greater Noida (West)
should also contain the name and address

Third cover - Both the first and second cover shourd be praced in the third cover and shourdbC SUPCT SCTibEd AS ''SEALED IENDER FOR WAVE CITY GH;ZIABAD OR GREATER NOIDA(WEST) BRANCH/ OFFTCE pREM,SES and to be addressed ,o C"ntr.t Bank of india, BSD/GADDeptt., RegionalOffice (Delhil-North), 1398, 1st floor, Cf,ananiCtro*t, Delhi 110006.

3. PIACC fOr SUbMiSSiON : CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, REGIONAL OFFICE DELHI-NORTH, BSD/GAD DEPtt,1398, 1st floor, Chandni Chowk, Dethf 110006

4' Tenders wi' be opened at Regionar office (North), 139g, 1st froor, chandni chowk, Derhi 110006on L8.05.2024 ot at any date decided by the Bank in due cours .

by the Bank before the date and time specified
r postal or any kind of delay. Tenders received

jected and the decision is at the sole discretion of

6 central Bank of lndia reserves the right to accept or reject or cancer any or a, tenders withoutassigning any reason thereof and arso reserve tt,. ,.icrrt to ;r.." the order to any technicafly suitabreBidder/s who may not be the lowest as it deemed fit and proper.

7 ,nry unconditionar tenders wi, be accepted. Any conditionar tender wi, be riabre for rejection.Any bidder desire of imposing any condition having financiar imprication shourd road the tenderappropriately and should not put any condition in the tender.

8. Bank will shortlist the offers based on
with Bank's requirement, viz., rocarity of t 

nical Bid tender in

from majn road, parking space provided, 
premises offered,

DG set etc) and other essentiar requirements spert 
ure provided (like

9.The F emil :;::::iifi:,'#"*l,r:ilil:::,.::liflllllillj,1Ti,1

10. Eanks decision on selection of the prospective offer is final.

11. ln case ofdispute the decision ofthe Bank will be finaland binding on all_

from the date of taking of possession from theured ry e isdlord ns out
premises will be taken based on floor area. 

bank' J the

2. Last date for submission of Tender : L7 .05.2024 upto 16:00 hours



13 Execution of the Lease Documents : once the premises is taken on rease by the Bank, the reasedeed as per the Bank's standard rease format sha, be executed and it sha, be registered with theappropriate authorities. The stamp duty charges relating to the registration shall be borne by thelandlord and Bank on 50:50 basis.

14 Landrord wi, be responsibre for construction of strong room as per the requirement of the bankat his cost for which specifications wi, be provided at the time or finarization of premises.

15' Earnest Money for Bidding in Greater Noida (west) is Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand onry)and Wave City Ghaziabad is Rs. 1O,OOO/_ (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

TENDER REFERE N CE Ro De h N rto h AG D 022 24- 5 9 d tea d/2 07 50 20 42LAST s BU M sS oN 1,7 .05.2024
EMD AMOUNT

reater Noida (West) and
Wave City Ghazia bad

Through DD/BC in favour of ,.Central 
Bank of lndia,,

Payable at Delhi

Rs. 5000/- for G

Rs. 10,000/- for

R COMMUNICATIONADDRESS FO
EC NT RA L BA KN Fo N IAD ER G No LA Fo F C E ED LH N Ro HT

F SR T F LooR HC NA ND CH o K, 1 1 0006TAoC N CT ET PLE H o EN oN 8800013560

;.:::i:" 
monev of unsuccessful bidders will be returned within 1 month of after comptetion of the

- ln case, after completion of process,
and fresh advertisement will be floated

successful bidder backs out, earnest deposit will be forfeited

For Central Bank of lndia

Dy. Regional Head-{D b-t-

DATE FOR

1398,
DE LH I.



clxTRAL to Y(,U atXG! ieI t

af-dEarb-iliE !!Bsr
Cennsl Eonk of lndio

ANNEXURE.II

To,
Regional Head,
Central Bank of lndia,
Regional Office,

REG: Technical Bid for premises at

REF; Your advcrtisernent datcd

(Proforma for Technical Bid)

ublishcd in

Annexure A

News Paper and at Bank'stl
websrte

Page 58 of 72

Expenditure Policy modilied vide Board Agenda item N o ,BMis7r20z3-24/11/cAT-2!..02 Dr.29. .2023

OWNERSHIP DETAILS

I NAMES & ADDRESSES OF THE OWNERS Telephone/
Mobile No.

email

,|
Whether P A holder has powers to grant premises on

Iease/sub lease : YES / NO

l Namc & Address of PA holder
Tclephone / Mobilc No

cmail lddress
.l

5 Any outstanding charges
(mortgages/lease/easement/gifi/any other interest in the

6 Any pending dues on the property (Arrears of
taxes/electricity/telephone etc)
TYPE OF THE PREMISES

1 IF THE PREMISE IS LINDER CONSTRUCTION
Whether loan required? if so details
Class of construction
Likcly date ofpossession of prcmise

8 IF THE PREMISES IS READY FOR POSSESSION
Year of construction

Type o f bu ilding/construction Details ofConstruction
of rhc Building.
RCC Consruction or Load Bearing Brick Construction
(please mention)

Whether plans are approved by the local authorities
(aftach copy of sanctioned
Bldg.Plan) - Yes,No.

@
BUSI\ ESS SUPPORT DEPART}I E\'I" CEN'I'RAL OI. FICE. I\I L I\I BAI

ADDRESS OF THE PREMISES OFFERED



cEtatFAL to You BtaacE iel-i

*rEaabrrlE+:Bqr
Ca nttol Bonk ol lndia

Whether NOC from the d nt obtained - Yes,No.

Whethcr occupation certificate has been receivcd (attach

c ) - YesNo.

ANNEXURE-II
BUS ESS SUP RT DE ART}II, CEN L OFFIC NIL B--\lI

Page 59 of 72

Expcndirure Policy modified vide Borrd Ag€nds item No 'Bl''i7S!t202!-24l11lCAT-21!'02 DL 29'll'2023

Whcthct tlirect access is available

Ycs/No

is available - YesAloWhethcr lift facili

of title decdTitlc Dced attach co

\\:hcthel all statutory obligations are cleared (P

cnclosc lT Rcturn. Municipality Tax Reccipt - Current

and other supporting documents) - Yes/No

lease

9

Typc of Building ResidentiaV lnstihrtiona l/lndustrial

Details of civil amenities viz., Schools,

Hospitals available in and around the premises
Colleges,

Dctails of other financial institutions tn and around the

Proximity from police station, fire station, post o llicc
and transport centre

Located in an area which is not consid ered crime pronc

\\'hethcr the locality ofthe prenlises ts free from Special

Hazards like fire. floor, water logging etc. - YesNo

Floor and areaIO

Built up arca in sq.mtrs. / Sq.Ft

FtCa area ln s .mtrs. / S

Ground Floor
First floor
Other, ifany
Total Carpct area in sq.mtrs.,/ Sq. Ft

Cciling Hei

Details of tenancy ofother floors
YESAgrecable to construct RCC strong room as per

spccifications with sccurity arrangements

Rll I

Ior installing ATM
Spacc to install V-SAT antenna on roo

lbr Rural i Semi-Urban)
f-top (applicablc

Availability of 3-phase Power supp ly for installation of
ATM Machine

I

'.2..

from thc main road

Location

premlses

or rtrlnerable and is not an isolated area



CENTFAL tO YOU atrrace iar-r

c+.Ef,srb5ttF CBqr
Cenhst Bo,k of ladia

ANNEXURE-II
BUSINESS SUPPOR't DEPART CEN'I'RAL OFFICE NTUNIBAI

--J
3

Stanrtory approvals fiom local authorities (if applicable)

ll AMENITIES AVAILABLE
Water faciliw available YES / NO
Parking facility fbr Bank's Stafl',, Custonters avai lable

Whether 3 phasef kva) power supply available / will
be supplied

Separate toilets for ladies and gents

Accessibility throughout the year YES / NO
Proper Vcntilation available YES / NO
Details of other utilities availablc

Frontagc (at least 6- 8 mtrs. / 20-25 ft)
Possibility of making ramp from road to branch

One main entrance with the regular door and an
additional / collapsible gate.

Whether proper sanitary/scwage system is available

Whcther Power/Elcctric Supply - YeslNo
(Adequate power supply) rs available - YesAio.

Whether anti-lightening device is provided - Yes,t,lo

Whether captive power supply (generator) is available -
Y esA.,lo.

Whcther adcquatc water supply is available - Ycs/No.

The tender (both Technical and hnancial bids) has been
signed on all pages only bythe authorized signatory.

Rent quoted shall be net inclusive of all taxes, cesses,
parking charges etc. related to the premises, till the
tenure of lease, including extended tenure! if any, as per
financial bid format only by filling up all three columns
(under Rate, Carpet Area, Total Rent Payable) and
signed only by prcmises Owner / Power of Attomey
Holder only.

I / We further agree to construct the strong room as per
your Bank's specifications and ready to carry out
modifications as required by the Bant including
constructioos of ATM civil structure in the proposed
premises at our expenses.

IIIII

Page 60 of 72

Expendilure Policy moditled vide Board Agenda item N o .8M75712023-21l11lCAT-2/7,02 Dt.29,11.2023

@

YES, ....,......sq.mtrs / sq.ft.

Collapsible shutters on outer doors, grills on windows
and ventilators on outer walls,



|cETaTFAL 7., YOU SrLCC tCll

rfr*t.,*b rrlE attsr
Cennol Book of lndiq

The offcr submitted by me valid for Four months fiom
thc date of opcning of Price Brd.

BT SI\ESS SII PP
.I' DEPAII'TNlEN'I' TRAL OF}'IC

ANNEXURE-II
AI

-+

Agree to execute the Lease Deed agreement in Bank's
standard format (Standard format enclosed).

Enhancement in rent expected after the end of the

original lease period of- years. NOTE: Quote
in percenlage only

For years with 5

years certain with 2 options of
5 years each with increase @
_% hike in rent during
each option period. (only
percentage and amount should
not be filled up)

Any other terms and conditions (Please spccify)

(a) Additional fi nancial bearing

(b) Non- Financial bearing;

Any other relevant information

NOTE:
The carpet area of any floor shall be the covered floor area worked out excluding the following
portions of the building
Sanitary accommodation, except mentioned otherwise in a specific case , Verandahs, except where

fully cncloscd and used as internal passages and corridors, Corridors and Passages, except wherc
used as intemal passages and conidors exclusive to the unit, Entrance halls and porches, vertical sun

brakes box louvers, Staircase, Shafts and machine rooms for lifts, Barsaties+. lofts,Garages,
Air-conditioning ducts and air-conditioning plant rooms, shafts for sanitary piping and garbage ducts

more than 2 sq. mtrs. in area,

Rates should not be mentioned here or anywhere in Technical Bid.
DECLARATION

I / We confirm that thc above particulars are colrect to the best of our knowledge. I / We will give

lhc conscnt as per your Banks standard Performa ifyou find our premises suitable.

PLACE:

DATE :

Encl:
I

2

SIGNATURE

NAME

Documents for proofofowner ship (Tax receipt/Electricity Bill)

Location map and building map.

Page 6l of 72

Enp€nditure Poticy modified vide Board Agendr item No .8M151/2027-24111ICAT'213 02 Dr.29,11.2023

la.l9



ANNEXURE-II
SUPPO R-I- DE P,{RTI\{ENT . CENTRAL O I.'F I (- L,. i\I L \T BAI

L TO YOU AINCE 
'0t1

#sltb;grrsfhrr
'C.antrot Bonk of lndia

B INESS
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Sketch plan drarvn to scale

Photographs showinS exlerior as well as interior

Completion cenificrte

Permission to construcl

Building use permission

Certificates from comPetent authorities

(This is a Profoflna, Regronal Offlrce can make changes within lhe polrcy' as per the specific

requirement in the location)

s1D.



Annexure B

(Proforma for Financial Bid)

To, Regional Head,

Central Bank of lndia,

Regional Office, Delhi-North

REG: Financial Bid for Premises at

REF: Your advertisement dated published in " " News Paper and at Bank's website

Dear Sir,

ln continuation with the Technical Bid submitted by me / us in respect of premises situated at

I / We hereby offer the premises on lease / rental basis as under :

The rate quoted is inclusive of all taxes, cess, service charges,parking charges etc, per sq ft of

carpet floor a rea calculated as per point 

- 

of Technical bid '

Yours faithfullY,

r month in Ru
Total Rent

Paya bleof Ca et Area
Rent per sq mFloorSl No.

TOTAL

Date



cEaatFAL TO YOU AtraCtG tet.'

*!Eu&.r}ltrB€rr
Cenhpl Bonk of lndia

ANNEXURE-II
BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPART}IENT, CENTRAL OFFICE. MUNTBAI

PLACE

DATE

LEASE DEED - STANDARD I.'ORM

THIS INDENTURE
BETWEEN

madc al this

Ol_lnhabitant (hereinafter called the .LESSOR', which expression shall

wherever the context so admits include his successors, representatives, trustees, heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns) of the ONE PART and CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, having its Head

Office/ Registered Office at Chandermukhi, Nariman Point, Mumbai, and a Branch interalia at

(hereinafter called the 'LESSEE'

which expression shall wherever the context so admits include its successors and assigns) of the

OTHER PART

WHEREAS the Lessor is absolutely seized and possessed of and otherwisc well and sufficiently
entitled to the hereditaments and premises described in rhe Schedule and,

WHEREAS The Lessec needs a suitable premiscs for its banking busincss at its branch at

, the business include besides systems and proccdures of traditional banking, thc

modem electronic banking or commerce covering the adoption of updated Information Technology
for its diversified delivery channels and business components and devices such as ATM's , lntemet
Banking, Phone banking, Computerization fully or partially and Centralized Banking Solutions, or
any other technological up$aded in coming in vogue hereinafter and,

WHEREAS the lessor has the required premises in his lawful possession with a right ro denrise and

has a clear and un-encumbered legal title over the premises oflered within the land or property as

mentioned in the Schedule and is willing to provide all necessaty and sccure prcmises, placemcnts

and spaces to accommodate the actual requirements of the lessce for its banking requircments as

aforesaid and Bank's right to use the premises should not be affected by the landlord
transferring the ownership of the premises in any manner and the new owner should be

bound by the terms of the existing rent agreement.

WHEREAS the lessor represcnts and warrants that there is no bar or restriction for demising the

required premises under any Law, Rule or Regulation of Local Rent Acts or Municipal Authoriry or

any Body or Authority created by any Act of State/Central Govt.

WHEREAS the Lessee has applied to the lessor for a Leasc of

being a pan of the premises described in the Schedule

hereto (which part is hereinafter unless otherwise distinguished for brevity's sake called ' the dernised

premises') for a term of years certain from
ofda with one / two optlons of years to

the Lessee ro renew the Lease with Toincrease in rent during each option period as hercinaftcr

Page 47 of 72

Erpenditure Policy modified vide Board Agenda ltem No.8M15312023-24l11lCAT-213.02 Dt.29.11.2023

day of

ANNEXURE - 3.

the



ceNTeaL to You BltacG t0i I

a+.EB4tti r*18 rtlzr
Cenrrpt Eonk of tndid

ANNEXURE-II
BT SI \ I.-SS SL'PPOITT DI'-P\ IT'I'\IE\T. CE\-tRAL OI'I.'ICE .I\IUNIBAI

mentioned AND WHEREAS the Lessor has agreed to grant to the Lessee the Lease of the demised

premises as mentioned hereinafter.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in consideration of the rent and the Lessee's

covenants hcreinafter contained the Lcssor doth hereby demise upto the Lcssee the demiscd
premises alongwith the secured place for fixing the V-sat or other Antennas/Disc at the roof top or at

any other appropriate place in the premises and installing ATM at its desired and suitable place

alongwith their cablings and acccssories or for Automation ofthe branch and

,...2::

fixing relatcd devices, with the use of the conveniences and appurtenants enjoyed in connection
therewith and the right of ingress and egress for the Lessec and its employees, customers and all
others, for its advantage to and from the staircase, passages and corridors of the premises described in
the Schedule hereto hold the same unto the Lessee for a term of ars certain ftom the

day olwith option to the Lessee to rcnew the period as hereinafter mentioned

The Lessor shall have to providc necessary consent/pcrmission from society, Association, Company,
Co-owner, Co-possessor, Builder or any other person what so ever, as the case may be, at their cost to
install the Cenerator, Antenna/Disc alongwith their cabling and accessories or fixed related devices
etc. on the tcrrace or any othcr suitablc and appropriate place in the building for Generator, V-SAT or
Al'M or Automatron and corc banking solutions of the branch and thc cost of installation of
Cenerator, Antenna /Disc cabling, accessories or fixed related devices, V-SAT, ATM or automation
of branch in present or in future shall be bome by the lessee.

L The Lessee doth hereby agree and covenants with the Lessor as follows:
a) To pdy to the Lessor rent for the demised premises at the rate of { per

month from the day of regularly every month.

b) To keep the Lessor informed from time to time of all repairs that the demised
premises may require so that the Lessor may be able to do the same and for this
purpose to permit the Lessor his Agents with or without workmen or others al all
reasonable time but after previous notice in writing to the Lessee to enter upon the
demised premises and to view the condition thereof and to execute all necessary

repairs and if such repairs are not carried out by the Lessor within a period of fifteen
days after receipt of notice from the Lessee in this behalf then the Lessee shall be

entitled to have the same done and in that event the Lessee shall be entitled to recover

the costs thereof from the Lessor in any manner including by deducting the same

from the rent payable under these presents.

c) To permit the Lessor, his Agents, workmen and servants at all reasonable times but
after previous notice in writing to enter the demised premises to examine the
condition thereof.

d) To removc at the time of vacating or earlier if the Lessee so desires the strong room
door and all other fittings and fixtues as might be belonging to thc Lessee.

e) The Lessee shall be at liberty at its own costs and expenses to have such fxtures
and devices for automation, ATM, V-sat or other Antennas/ Disc with all accessories

Page 4E of72

Erpcndilure Policr modified vide Board Agcndr item N o .8M153/202!-24/17/CAT-2/3.02 Dt.29.11.2023

@



caxriAL to You 8txc! ter r

*.rB*tsrtEuBqr
Connsl Bonk of lndiq

ANNEXURE.II
BUSINI,SS ST]PPORT DEPAITTMENI" CEN'I'RAL OF}-ICE. MUI\IBAI

as it may desire for the convenient use of demised premises and shall be at liberty to
remove the said fixtures and devices at the end or sooner determination of the term
hereby granted or sooner than that if the lessee so desires.

f) The Lessee shall be at liberty to affix, place or display name-boards, signboards,
advertisement boards and any advertisements and signs of any nature whatever in
relation to its business, at any part inside or outside ofthe demised premises.

g) That if the lessee shall be desirous of leaving the premises during the currency of
lease period, lessee shall do so by giving atleast thiny days notice in

::3::
writing to the lessu of its such intention of termination of renancy without paying
any compensation.

2. The Lessee shall be at liberty to assign or sublet the whole or any parts o[ the demiscd
premises either for the whole or any part of the term hercby grantcd with thc consent in
writing ofthe Lessor, such consent howevcr not to be unrcasonably withhcld.

a) To bear, pay and discharge all existing and future rates, taxes, assessmcnts, dues,

duties, impositions and outgoings, whatsoever imposed or charged upon rhe dernised

premises and whether payable by thc owncr or occupier hercof.

b) To paint the walls with distemper and doors and windows of thc demiscd prcmiscs

with varnish every three year during the period hereby granted.

c) To permit the Lessee to install the Generator within the premises at any suitable and

appropriate place.

d) For any reason, if the construction loan sanctioned to lesser is not liquidated with
upto date interest during the certain period of lcase, it (ceflain period) will get

automatically extendcd till such time the Ioan with uptodate intercst is adjusted fully,
No increase in rent will be allowed during the cxtendcd period.

e) That the Lessee paying the rent hereby reserved and performing the several

covenants and stipulations on its part herein contained shall peaceably hold and enjoy

the demised premises during the terms hereby granted without any intem:ption by
the Lessor or any person claiming from undcr or in trust for him, thcm or any of
them.

l1 In case the demised or any part thereof shall at any time during the term hereb)

granted be destroyed or damaged by fire or in any other manner so as to be unfit lor
the Lessee's use then the rent hereby reserved or at the Lessee's option a fair and just
proportion thereof according to the nature of the damage sustained shall until the

demised prcmises have been rebuilt or rcinstatcd and rendered fit for the Lessce's use

be suspended and cease to be payable.

Page 49 ol 12

Erpenditure Policy modilied vide Board Agendi it€m N o .BM15!12027-21117/CAT-213.02 Dt.29.11.2023

3. The Lessor doth hereby oovenant with the Lessee as follows:



ceittnaL To You gliaGE , cl I

*.EE*!E slE f'Elsr
Centsl Eank of lndio

ANNEXURE-II
BUST\ESS S I t,POt{ I DI.- PARI'\I E\T . CENTRAL O I-F ICE. ]\IU \t B.{t

g) That is the Lessee shall be desirous of continuing the tenn hereby granted for a

funher term of-years from the daY ol' at the expiration ol the

period hereby granted and shall atleast thiny days before the day or

earlier give to the Lessor a notice in writing of such of its desire and shall pay the

rent hereby reserved and perfoml the several stipulations herein contained and on its

part to be observed upto the termination of the term hereby granted then the lessor

shall demise thc denrised premises to the Lessee for a further term of

ars fronr day of-upon the same terms and conditions as

are herein contained including this covenant for renewal

In case the lessee fails to give such notice of intention within the stipulated period, it
shall be deemed that thc lessee has exerciscd the oPtion to renew the lease for a

further tcrms of 

- 

ycars upto the same tcrms and conditions as herein contained

including the covenant for renewal.

h) That lesior shall secure and will keep secured all the ftxtur€s, V-sat or other

Antennas and ATM alongwith their cablings and accessories put at roof top or other

open places as far as practically possible (as if an owner would do for his own

property).

The lessor and the lessee do hereby accept, acknowledge and agree with the covenants made with

each other here-in-above.

Schedule ofproperty herein below shall be reated as part of this lease deed.

WITNESS WHEREOF the parties to these presents have set their respective hands the day and year

first aboYe written.

Lessee Lessor

Signature
Name
Dcsrgnation
On behalf of Central Bank oflndia

Signature
Name
Owner/Landlord

(if required under law)

Witness I - Name, Address and Signature

Witness 2- Name. Address and Signature

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY DEMISED HEREIN ABOVE
l. Location and address

2. Area in sq.m / sq.ft. and meters.

Page 50 of 72

Expendirure poticy modified vide Board Agenda item N o ,Bn;tr75312023-24ll1lc{"I-2/3.02 Di29.11.2023

4


